

Milwood Group GDPR Policy

Introduction

At Milwood Group, we are committed to protecting and respecting your privacy. This GDPR Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard personal data in compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and the Data Protection Act 2018.

Data Collection and Usage

We collect personal data only for legitimate business purposes, including but not limited to processing orders, maintaining customer relationships, and complying with legal obligations. We ensure that all personal data is processed lawfully, fairly, and transparently.

Legal Basis for Processing

We rely on several legal bases to process personal data, including:

- **Consent:** Where we have obtained your explicit consent to process your data.
- **Contractual Necessity:** Where processing is necessary for the performance of a contract to which you are a party.
- Legal Obligation: Where processing is necessary for compliance with a legal obligation.
- Legitimate Interests: Where processing is necessary for the purposes of the legitimate interests pursued by Milwood Group or a third party, provided that such interests are not overridden by your data protection rights.

Data Protection Principles

Milwood Group adheres to the following data protection principles:

- Data is processed lawfully, fairly, and transparently.
- Data is collected for specified, explicit, and legitimate purposes.
- Data is adequate, relevant, and limited to what is necessary.
- Data is accurate and kept up to date.
- Data is kept for no longer than is necessary.

• Data is processed securely, using appropriate technical and organisational measures.

Your Rights

Under GDPR, you have the right to:

- Access your personal data.
- Rectify inaccurate or incomplete data.
- Request the deletion or removal of personal data.
- Restrict the processing of your data.
- Object to the processing of your data.
- Request the transfer of your data to another party.

To exercise these rights, please contact us at sales@milwoodgroup.com.

Data Breaches

In the event of a data breach, Milwood Group will take all necessary steps to mitigate the breach and notify the relevant authorities as required by law.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this GDPR Policy, please contact us at sales@milwoodgroup.com.